I/We also assure the society that we shall work in joint co-operation of the committee members and the 

Society, PMC/ Architect /Consultants of the society for the successful completion of the entire project. 

I/We are submitting herewith pay-order/ demand draft of Rs.25,00,000/- (Rupees twenty five lakhs) 

(Interest free) in favour of COSMOPOLITAN-II Coop. Hsg. Soc. Ltd., as the Earnest Money Deposit. 

Finally, I/We assure you to abide by the all the bid terms and conditions along with the technical 

specification as mentioned herein and would always comply with them to achieve better results.

[...]

The request and the responses thereto shall be made in writing. Also refer sr.no. ‘c’ of Section – 1 

of Volume -1 of the bid document. 

13.  EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT: 

The Developer shall furnish, as a part of his Bid, an Earnest Money Deposit of amount of Rs. 

25,00,000/- (Twenty five Lakh only). The Earnest Money Deposit shall be in the form of a demand 

draft/pay order issued in favour of the Society from any nationalized bank located in the town or city 

in which the Developer has his registered office. Any Bid not accompanied by the Earnest Money